
Subject: Re: 487 GTA
From: John Irigoyen
Date: 07/03/2015 09:48 AM
To: Steven Whiddon <steven@mediadistrict.org>, John Irigoyen <John.Irigoyen@universalpro.com>
CC: Ron Groeper <ron@groeperphoto.com>, Jim Omahen <jim@mediadistrict.org>, Mike Malick 
<mike.malick@marcusmillichap.com>

Thank you sir,

As I said before, you guys have a "A" team here. Not a good place to do crime as long as the green shirts are here!!!
Have a safe and happy 4th of July!!

Captain J. Irigoyen 
Hollywood Media District

On Fri, Jul 3, 2015 at 9:28 AM -0700, "Steven Whiddon" <steven@mediadistrict.org> wrote:

Great work John—let the team know we are grateful for all they do to keep everyone in and around the BID safer!!!

Steven Whiddon
Executive Director
Hollywood Media District
steven@mediadistrict.org
O. 323-860-0025
F. 323-860-0026

On Jul 2, 2015, at 8:24 PM, John Irigoyen <John.Irigoyen@universalpro.com> wrote:

Captain J. Jirigoyen
Hollywood Media District 

-------- Original message --------
From: Miguel Garcia <miguelgarcia_1984@yahoo.com> 
Date: 07/02/2015 8:00 PM (GMT-08:00) 
To: John Irigoyen <John.Irigoyen@universalpro.com>, Cesar Alex Acevedo Rios <hmd.acevedo@yahoo.com>, Damian Reed 
<Mr.DamianReed@gmail.com>, Michael Forte <Sgt.m4te@yahoo.com>, Jasontonylittle@gmail.com, Jay Rodriquez <rodriguezzjay@gmail.com>,
Hector Valenzuela <valenzuela7000@gmail.com> 
Subject: 487 GTA 

On Thursday July 2 , 2015 at approximately 1915 hours while monitoring the food line a white van speeding west on romaine hit a black 
Cadillac deville park. Upon approaching the the van a male Hispanic jump out the vehicle and ran west on romaine towards la 
brea.Subjects was later I'd as Miguel Franco and was detained by Corporal Valenzuela and Corporal Garcia. LAPD was immediately 
notified. LAPD officers McCann 39931 and Ramirez 40604 arrived at scene conducted a investigation advised of vehicle just been stolen 
from Santa Monica and highland area. Subject was transported to Wilcox station for booking on grand theft auto. 
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